508555871 05/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI242385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE LAST NAME OF INVENTOR HAGESTAD AS previously recorded on Reel 63751 Frame 118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FILING OF THE CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508398859

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT JUSTIN GOLDMAN	03/13/2020
NEIL STEGALL	04/21/2020
LEIGH GRAY HAGESTAD	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UATC, LLC
Street Address:	1455 MARKET ST., 4TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17817238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612)373-6900 **Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4872.256US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Cundall
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Cundall
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2024

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 067459 FRAME: 0162

508555871

source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page1.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page2.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page3.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page4.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page5.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page6.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page7.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page8.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page9.tif	
source=4872256US2AssignmentResubmission#page10.tif	

508398859 02/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI42028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE LAST NAME OF INVENTOR HAGESTAD AS previously recorded on Reel 63751 Frame 118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FILING OF THE ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508351838

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT JUSTIN GOLDMAN	11/13/2019
NEIL STEGALL	03/13/2020
LEIGH GRAY HAGESTAD	04/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UATC, LLC
Street Address:	1455 MARKET ST., 4TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17817238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (612)373-6900

 Email:
 request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 95060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Antonsen
SIGNATURE:	Leslie Antonsen
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=4872256US2_INOR#page1.tif source=4872256US2_INOR#page2.tif

507924306 05/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7971434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEIGH GRAY GRAY	11/13/2019
BRENT JUSTIN GOLDMAN	03/13/2020
NEIL STEGALL	04/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UATC, LLC
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET, 4TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17817238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4872.256US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-inventors#page1.tif source=assignment-inventors#page2.tif source=assignment-inventors#page3.tif source=assignment-inventors#page4.tif source=assignment-inventors#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Brent Justin Goldman, Neil Stegall, Leigh Gray	Name:	UATC, LLC
Hagestad Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 4 th Floor
[]Yes [X]No	City:	San Francisco
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province:	CA
Execution Date(s): March 13, 2020, April 21, 2020,	Zip:	94103
November 13, 2019	Country:	United States of America
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [X] Other – to correct the last name of Inventor Leigh Hagestad as previously recorded at Frame 063751 and Reel 118. Assignor confirms the filing of the assignment. DOCUMENT ID: 508398859	Additional name(□Yes ⊠ N	(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doc A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 17/817,238, filed August 3, 2022 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) 3. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00
Name: Susan Yee Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (408) 278-4057 Docket Number: 4872.256US2 Email Address: request@slwip.com	0743 []Enclosed [] None reaffecting t 8. Payment Info	equired (government interest not itle)
9. Signature:		
Susan Yee/Reg. No. 41,388 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	May 17, 2024 Date
Total number of pages including Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	faxed to (571) 273-01	40, or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Leigh Gray Hagestad, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; Brent Justin Goldman, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; and Neil Stegall, a citizen of the United States, residing in Pittsburgh Pennsylvania, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

"On-Demand Transport Selection Process Facilitating Third-Party Autonomous Vehicles"

(the "Invention") as described in a patent application (the "Application"), the specification of which:
□ is attached hereto.
□ was filed on October 28, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/665,650.

WHEREAS, UATC, LLC, 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94103, as Assignee, is desirous of receiving and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or to be issued upon the Application in all countries throughout the world, any application for Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world, and any Letters Patent or similar rights to be issued claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application now existing and in the future, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, national-stage applications thereof, any and all applications for Letters Patent or similar rights which may hereafter be filed for the Invention or claim priority to the Application in the United States or any other country, and all Letters Patent or similar rights which may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States or any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examination applications of any of the foregoing, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of any of the foregoing applications, and any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, breaches, or misappropriation, including past infringements, breaches, and misappropriations of any of the foregoing throughout the world, the right to take actions related to the rights and to assert any and all causes of action related to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including those accrued in Assignors' favor for infringement and misappropriation, and the right to recover and have past, present, and future

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 067459 FRAME: 0167

damages and profits for infringement and misappropriation, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe in accordance with the laws thereof, to the full extent of such rights, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or the Application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and we hereby authorize the assignee, its successors and assigns, and the attorney(s) of record in applications as described above to modify this Assignment, subsequent to its execution, to more specifically identify the applications as described above.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the Invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, and re-examination applications, and any applications claiming priority to the Application, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and any other protection for the Invention in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

	Leigh Gray Hagestad	Date
Brent Justin Go	ddman	3/13/2020
84CE12D7B1C1448	Brent Justin Goldman	Date
	Neil Stegall	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Leigh Gray Hagestad, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; Brent Justin Goldman, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; and Neil Stegall, a citizen of the United States, residing in Pittsburgh Pennsylvania, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

"On-Demand Transport Selection Process Facilitating Third-Party Autonomous Vehicles"

(the "Invention") as described in a patent application (the "Application"), the specification of which:
□ is attached hereto.
□ was filed on October 28, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/665,650.

WHEREAS, UATC, LLC, 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94103, as Assignee, is desirous of receiving and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or to be issued upon the Application in all countries throughout the world, any application for Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world, and any Letters Patent or similar rights to be issued claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application now existing and in the future, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, national-stage applications thereof, any and all applications for Letters Patent or similar rights which may hereafter be filed for the Invention or claim priority to the Application in the United States or any other country, and all Letters Patent or similar rights which may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States or any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examination applications of any of the foregoing, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of any of the foregoing applications, and any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, breaches, or misappropriation, including past infringements, breaches, and misappropriations of any of the foregoing throughout the world, the right to take actions related to the rights and to assert any and all causes of action related to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including those accrued in Assignors' favor for infringement and misappropriation, and the right to recover and have past, present, and future

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 067459 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 05/94/2020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UBER-782

damages and profits for infringement and misappropriation, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe in accordance with the laws thereof, to the full extent of such rights, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or the Application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and we hereby authorize the assignee, its successors and assigns, and the attorney(s) of record in applications as described above to modify this Assignment, subsequent to its execution, to more specifically identify the applications as described above.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the Invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, and re-examination applications, and any applications claiming priority to the Application, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and any other protection for the Invention in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

	Leigh Gray Hagestad	Date
DocuSioned by:	Brent Justin Goldman	Date
Mil Stegall		4/21/2020
F457252E598E489	Neil Stegall	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Leigh Gray Hagestad, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; Brent Justin Goldman, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; and Neil Stegall, a citizen of the United States, residing in Pittsburgh Pennsylvania, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

"On-Demand Transport Selection Process Facilitating Third-Party Autonomous Vehicles"

(the "Invention") as described in a patent application (the "Application"), the specification of which:
□ is attached hereto.
□ was filed on October 28, 2019 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/665,650.

WHEREAS, UATC, LLC, 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94103, as Assignee, is desirous of receiving and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or to be issued upon the Application in all countries throughout the world, any application for Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world, and any Letters Patent or similar rights to be issued claiming priority to the Application in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application now existing and in the future, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, national-stage applications thereof, any and all applications for Letters Patent or similar rights which may hereafter be filed for the Invention or claim priority to the Application in the United States or any other country, and all Letters Patent or similar rights which may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States or any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examination applications of any of the foregoing, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of any of the foregoing applications, and any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, breaches, or misappropriation, including past infringements, breaches, and misappropriations of any of the foregoing throughout the world, the right to take actions related to the rights and to assert any and all causes of action related to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including those accrued in Assignors' favor for infringement and misappropriation, and the right to recover and have past, present, and future

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 067459 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UBER-782

damages and profits for infringement and misappropriation, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe in accordance with the laws thereof, to the full extent of such rights, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or similar rights for the Invention or the Application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and we hereby authorize the assignee, its successors and assigns, and the attorney(s) of record in applications as described above to modify this Assignment, subsequent to its execution, to more specifically identify the applications as described above.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the Invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue applications, and reexamination applications, and any applications claiming priority to the Application, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and any other protection for the Invention in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

DocuSigned by:		11/13/2019
461A4F2F4BB04AA	Leigh Gray Hagestad	Date
	Brent Justin Goldman	Date
	Neil Stegall	Date

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 067459 FRAME: 0172